City of Ocala,

FL

Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location |[Issue Date

Address

License Type License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1003049

LIC-1003059

LIC-1003070

LIC-1003052

LIC-1003058

LIC-1002956
LIC-1002975
LIC-1002967

LIC-1002968

LIC-1003030

LIC-1003039

LIC-1002966

LIC-1003045

LIC-1003033

LIC-1003047

LIC-1003041

LIC-1002979
LIC-1003046

LIC-1003021

LIC-1003022

LIC-1003025

LIC-1003008
LIC-1003071

LIC-1003016

LIC-1003007

LIC-1003020

LIC-1002666

LIC-1002923
LIC-1002974

LIC-1003019

LIC-1003048

BEATSTYLEZ HAIR
STUDIO : Nicolette
Williams

Be Well Holistic
Massage Wellness
Center : Kimberly
Blake

Caliber Design &
Engineering : Caliber
Design & Engineering
- John M. Gartner

East Coast Garage

Hughes Relocation
Services, Inc

Lane Bryant #6823
Lennar Homes LLC

Lucky Queen Spa LLC 2801 SW College Rd
#19

Lucky Queen Spa LLC 2801 SW College Rd

: Xiaoyi Yang
Luminous Fashion
Boutique

Omega Behavior
Analysis, LLC

Roger's Frame and
Gallery

Villager Mover
Corporation

BLUE AIR
CONDITIONING AND
HEAT LLC

Home Care,
Recharged

Laforest Janitorial
Cleaning Services

BBO Preschool

Be Well Holistic
Massage Wellness
Center : Victoria
McNair

Bold City Roofing &
Restoration

Bold City Roofing &
Restoration : Nieves,
Victor

Brick City Solar, LLC
CDS Resources
Demitry Creations,
LLC

Direct Auto Insurance
Dispatch Health

Dr Xie's Jing Tang
Herbal, Inc

Four Season
Fireworks

Healthwell Pharmacy

Healthy Living Natural
Health & Pain
Management : Dr.
Pedro Orta

Joiner's Martial Arts
LLC

Marty Smith Law Firm,

P.A.

1012 E Silver Springs 06/14/2021
Blvd Unit A

1111 NE 25TH AVE
UNIT 504 | 2678-005-
004

06/14/2021

201 SW 2ND ST UNIT 06/14/2021
102

2101 NE Jacksonville 06/14/2021
Rd

445 SW 52nd Ave 06/14/2021

3100 College Rd #306 06/14/2021
400 SE 44th Rd 06/14/2021
06/14/2021

06/14/2021
#19
1010 E Silver Springs 06/14/2021
Blvd Unit H

948 NE 3rd St 06/14/2021

2180 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

1544 SW 7TH RD

06/14/2021

06/14/2021

1033 NE 19th Ave 06/15/2021

2508 SE 17th St 06/15/2021

1121 SE Sanchez Ave 06/15/2021
Apt B

3731NE 7 ST 06/16/2021
1111 NE 25th Ave 06/16/2021
#504

2018 E Silver Springs 06/16/2021
Blvd

2018 E Silver Springs 06/16/2021
Blvd

240 SW 8th St STE A 06/16/2021

240 SW 8th St #C 06/16/2021
3994 SW 58th Ave 06/16/2021
3131 SW COLLEGE 06/16/2021
RD #402

3200 SW 34th Ave 06/16/2021
#702

4815 NW 8th Street  06/16/2021
4620 E Silver Springs 06/16/2021

Blvd
1426 S PINE AVE

1317 E SILVER
SPRINGS BLVD

06/16/2021
06/16/2021

923 N MAGNOLIA
AVE #700 - 900

1309 SE 25th Loop
#101

06/16/2021

06/16/2021

Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST

Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST

Professionals ENGINEER

General Business AUTO REPAIR SHOP
Warehouse

Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL
ADMIN OFFICE(S)
SALON

General Business

General Business
Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST
General Business SALON
General Business Misc. Gen Bus

General Business Misc. Gen Bus

Active

Active

Active

Active

WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active

Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business DAYCARE-CHILDREN Active
Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Contractors ROOFING CONTRACTOR Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Contractors BUILDING CONTRACTOR Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business MEDICAL OFFICE Active

Warehouse WAREHOUSE OPERATION Active
Merchants/Dealers FIREWORKS SALES Active
Merchants/Dealers DRUG STORES Active
Professionals CHIROPRACTOR Active
General Business SCHOOLMARTIALARTS  Active
General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active




LICENSE NUMBER |Doing Business As |Business Location |Issue Date |License Type License Subtype License Status
Address
LIC-1003065 Marty Smith Law Firm, 1309 SE 25th Loop 06/16/2021 Professionals ATTORNEY Active
P.A.: Corbett, Stacie
Lynne
LIC-1003063 Marty Smith Law Firm, 1309 SE 25th Loop  06/16/2021 Professionals ATTORNEY Active
P.A.: Smith, Marty
LIC-1003068 McDonald's (Rank 2015 S PINE AVE 06/16/2021 Food Service RESTAURANT 0-75 Active
Quality Rest)
LIC-1003009 Neptune Barbell Corp 316 SE 36th Ln 06/16/2021 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
LIC-1003072 Penske Truck Leasing 5337 SW 1st Ln 06/16/2021 Rentals AUTO TRUCK TRAILER Active
ColLP
LIC-1003000 Red Dot Design Co 1541 NE 8TH AVE 06/16/2021 General Business Misc. Gen Bus Active
LIC-1002976 Sensational Selfies 3100 SW College Rd 06/16/2021 Amusements GENERAL AMUSEMENTS Active
Ocala #472B
LIC-1002873 U.S. Hearing Solutions 2400 SW College Rd., 06/16/2021 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
Unit# 202
LIC-1002996 X-TREME 25028-000-02 06/16/2021 Merchants/Dealers FIREWORKS SALES Active
FIREWORKS
UNLIMITED
LIC-1002510 Gulf Coast Seafood, 1715 N PINE AVE 06/17/2021 Merchants/Dealers GROCERY STORE Active
LLC
LIC-1003076 Rooted Hair Company 712 SE 3RD AVE | 06/17/2021 Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST Active
: Melissa DelZotto 2822-034-004
LIC-1003043 Smoothie King #502 2708 SW College Rd 06/17/2021 Food Service RESTAURANT 0-75 Active
#101
LIC-1002816 TruEar Inc 303 SE 17th St#313 06/17/2021 Merchants/Dealers MISC RETAIL Active
LIC-1003080 Finding Wow Travel 5950 SW 1st Lane 06/18/2021 General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active




