## City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1003049	BEATSTYLEZ HAIR STUDIO : Nicolette Williams	1012 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit A	06/14/2021	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1003059	Be Well Holistic Massage Wellness Center : Kimberly Blake	1111 NE 25TH AVE UNIT 504   2678-005- 004	06/14/2021	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1003070	Caliber Design & Engineering : Caliber Design & Engineering - John M. Gartner	201 SW 2ND ST UNIT 102	06/14/2021	Professionals	ENGINEER	Active
LIC-1003052	East Coast Garage	2101 NE Jacksonville Rd	06/14/2021	General Business	AUTO REPAIR SHOP	Active
LIC-1003058	Hughes Relocation Services, Inc	445 SW 52nd Ave	06/14/2021	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1002956	Lane Bryant #6823	3100 College Rd #306	06/14/2021	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002975	Lennar Homes LLC	400 SE 44th Rd	06/14/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002967	Lucky Queen Spa LLC	2801 SW College Rd #19	06/14/2021	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1002968	Lucky Queen Spa LLC : Xiaoyi Yang	2801 SW College Rd #19	06/14/2021	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1003030	Luminous Fashion Boutique	1010 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit H	06/14/2021	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1003039	Omega Behavior Analysis, LLC	948 NE 3rd St	06/14/2021	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002966	Roger's Frame and Gallery	2180 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	06/14/2021	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1003045	Villager Mover Corporation	1544 SW 7TH RD	06/14/2021	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1003033	BLUE AIR CONDITIONING AND HEAT LLC	1033 NE 19th Ave	06/15/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003047	Home Care, Recharged	2508 SE 17th St	06/15/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003041	Laforest Janitorial Cleaning Services	1121 SE Sanchez Ave Apt B	06/15/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002979	BBO Preschool	3731 NE 7 ST	06/16/2021	General Business	DAYCARE-CHILDREN	Active
LIC-1003046	Be Well Holistic Massage Wellness Center : Victoria McNair	1111 NE 25th Ave #504	06/16/2021	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1003021	Bold City Roofing & Restoration	2018 E Silver Springs Blvd	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003022	Bold City Roofing & Restoration : Nieves, Victor	2018 E Silver Springs Blvd	06/16/2021	Contractors	ROOFING CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1003025	Brick City Solar, LLC	240 SW 8th St STE A	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003008	CDS Resources	240 SW 8th St #C	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003071	Demitry Creations, LLC	3994 SW 58th Ave	06/16/2021	Contractors	BUILDING CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1003016	Direct Auto Insurance	3131 SW COLLEGE RD #402	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003007	Dispatch Health	3200 SW 34th Ave #702	06/16/2021	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1003020	Dr Xie's Jing Tang Herbal, Inc	4815 NW 8th Street	06/16/2021	Warehouse	WAREHOUSE OPERATION	Active
LIC-1002666	Four Season Fireworks	4620 E Silver Springs Blvd	06/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	FIREWORKS SALES	Active
LIC-1002923	Healthwell Pharmacy	1426 S PINE AVE	06/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	DRUG STORES	Active
LIC-1002974	Healthy Living Natural Health & Pain Management : Dr. Pedro Orta	1317 E SILVER SPRINGS BLVD	06/16/2021	Professionals	CHIROPRACTOR	Active
LIC-1003019	Joiner's Martial Arts LLC	923 N MAGNOLIA AVE #700 - 900	06/16/2021	General Business	SCHOOLMARTIALARTS	Active
LIC-1003048	Marty Smith Law Firm, P.A.	1309 SE 25th Loop #101	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1003065	Marty Smith Law Firm, P.A.: Corbett, Stacie Lynne	1309 SE 25th Loop	06/16/2021	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1003063	Marty Smith Law Firm, P.A. : Smith, Marty	1309 SE 25th Loop	06/16/2021	Professionals	ATTORNEY	Active
LIC-1003068	McDonald's (Rank Quality Rest)	2015 S PINE AVE	06/16/2021	Food Service	RESTAURANT 0-75	Active
LIC-1003009	Neptune Barbell Corp	316 SE 36th Ln	06/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1003072	Penske Truck Leasing Co LP	5337 SW 1st Ln	06/16/2021	Rentals	AUTO TRUCK TRAILER	Active
LIC-1003000	Red Dot Design Co	1541 NE 8TH AVE	06/16/2021	General Business	Misc. Gen Bus	Active
LIC-1002976	Sensational Selfies Ocala	3100 SW College Rd #472B	06/16/2021	Amusements	GENERAL AMUSEMENTS	Active
LIC-1002873	U.S. Hearing Solutions	2400 SW College Rd., Unit# 202	06/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1002996	X-TREME FIREWORKS UNLIMITED	25028-000-02	06/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	FIREWORKS SALES	Active
LIC-1002510	Gulf Coast Seafood, LLC	1715 N PINE AVE	06/17/2021	Merchants/Dealers	GROCERY STORE	Active
LIC-1003076	Rooted Hair Company : Melissa DelZotto	712 SE 3RD AVE   2822-034-004	06/17/2021	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1003043	Smoothie King #502	2708 SW College Rd #101	06/17/2021	Food Service	RESTAURANT 0-75	Active
LIC-1002816	TruEar Inc	303 SE 17th St #313	06/17/2021	Merchants/Dealers	MISC RETAIL	Active
LIC-1003080	Finding Wow Travel	5950 SW 1st Lane	06/18/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active